Presbytery of Lake Michigan
Committee on Ministry C-208

Pulpit Supply List

* Only ministers can perform communion. // See COM Policy D-6 for Honoraria Guidelines
Officiants are primarily listed in the region where they live. Some are willing to serve in other regions, if asked.

Southwestern Region

Officiant

Address/ Email

Phone

* Best, Rev. John

8599 Hathaway Road, Kalamazoo, M1 49009
johnmbest@gmail.com

(269) 615-0562

Davis, Walter

56625 County Road 3, Elkhart, IN 46516

(574) 293-7786

* Duggins, Rev. Janet or
Rev. Jerry

1515 Helen Avenue, Portage, M1 49002
jerryorjanet@wpcportage.org

(269) 344-3966
(269) 349-5278 = home

* King, Rev. Kathleen
Robertson

212 Creston, Kalamazoo, M1 49001
ucmkrking@yahoo.com

269-808-3998

Kooyers, Rev. Kyle

1019 East Main Street, Lowell, M| 49331
kdkooyers@gmail.com

(616) 331-5719

* Nettleton, Rev. Amber

3715 Blackberry Lane, Kalamazoo, MI 49008
amber.nettleton@gmail.com

(503) 975-3345

* Pawlowski, Rev. Mark

58121 James Drive, Three Rivers, M1 49093
pawlowskim@aol.com
-- Willing to serve within 50 miles of Three Rivers

(269) 718-4847
(269) 273-9318
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Eastern Region

Officiant

Address/ Email

Phone

* Best, Rev. John

8599 Hathaway Road, Kalamazoo, M1 49009
johnmbest@gmail.com

(269) 615-0562

* Church, Rev. Heidi

3450 Merritt Road, Ypsilanti, MI 48197
pastorheidi2016@gmail.com

(734) 717-9383

* Ellison, Rev.
Charlotte

307 East Porter Street, Albion, M1 49224
revcaellison@hotmail.com

(616) 272-1913 = cell

* Filker, Rev. C. Lee

392 Kingman Road, Mason M1 48854
clfilker@agmail.com

(517) 663-2830

Kooyers, Rev. Kyle

1019 East Main Street, Lowell, M1 49331
kdkoovyers@gmail.com

(616) 331-5719

* Toth, Rev. John

500 Carriage Lane, Jackson, M1 49202
|-ntoth@comcast.net

(517) 513-3639
(517) 914-7522

Weatherwax, 15915 East Michigan Avenue, Albion, MI 49224 (517) 494-9358 = cell
Dr. Nancy nancyweatherwax@hotmail.com
* Zobeck, 13135 Bunkerhill Road, Pleasant Lake, M1 49272 (717) 439-3015

Rev. Dr. Bonita

zobeckb@gmail.com
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Northern Region

Officiant

Address/ Email

Phone

* Bailey, Rev. Joanna

1200 Bates SE, Grand Rapids, M1 49506
Joanna.Bailey@mercyhealth.com

(616) 581-0203

Barfield, George

606 Ellie Court, Spring Lake, M1 49456
gbarfield1020@gmail.com

(269) 208-8955

Kooyers, Rev. Kyle

1019 East Main Street, Lowell, M1 49331
kdkoovyers@gmail.com

(616) 331-5719

* Nolan, Rev. Kyle

1128 Benjamin Avenue SE, Grand Rapids, M1 49506
kylejnolan@gmail.com

(810) 300-8186

*Stewart, Rev. Olivia

1919 Erin Isle Drive, Holland, M1 49424
livlight@gmail.com

(317) 318-4175

*Van Andel, Rev. Mary

3767 64th Street, Holland, M1 49423
maryvanandel@comcast.net

(269) 857-7010

Candidates

Officiant

Address/ Email

Phone

Bruce, Dr. Matthew J.
Aragon

17676 Comstock Street, Grand Haven, M1 49417
matthew.j.bruce@gmail.com

(609) 712-4258

Gilreath, Leslie (CRE)

5847 Creek View, Stevensville, M| 49127
Ipgilreath@comcast.net

(269) 208-6046

Langejans, Thomas

75 East 14™ Street, Apartment 4, Holland, M1 49423
Thomas.langejans@westernsem.edu

(616) 421-5094
(616) 868-0304

Vanderstow, Jodie

6375 West Railroad Street, Lake City, MI 49651
jodielynn63@hotmail.com

(231) 878-9708
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